503089592 12/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3136197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME CONFIRMATION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503071446

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEDTRONIC-COREVALVE INC.	04/28/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDTRONIC COREVALVE LLC
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61129170
Application Number:	14090978
Patent Number:	8262724
Patent Number:	8632585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)543-5420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7075912515

Email: rs.vasciplegal@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC.

Address Line 1: 3576 UNOCAL PLACE

Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P35669
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TERESA U MEDLER
SIGNATURE:	/Teresa U Medler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=P35669 Change of Name Confirmation and Supp CofNC#page1.tif source=P35669 Change of Name Confirmation and Supp CofNC#page2.tif

PATENT 503089592 REEL: 034421 FRAME: 0967

source=P35669 Change of Name Confirmation and Supp CofNC#page3.tif	
source=P35669 Change of Name Confirmation and Supp CofNC#page4.tif	
source=P35669 Change of Name Confirmation and Supp CofNC#page5.tif	
source=P35669 Change of Name Confirmation and Supp CofNC#page6.tif	
source=P35669 Change of Name Confirmation and Supp CofNC#page7.tif	
source=P35669 Change of Name Confirmation and Supp CofNC#page8.tif	

CHANGE OF NAME CONFIRMATION

I, Keyna P. Skeffington, Vice President and Senior Legal Counsel of

Medtronic Inc., and Assistant Secretary of Medtronic CoreValve LLC, do hereby

declare that:

1. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") was made and

entered into as of February 19, 2009 by and among others, MEDTRONIC, INC., a

Minnesota corporation, located at 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota

55432-5604, United States of America, and CoreValve, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

with a place of business at 1 Jenner, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618,

2. The above-identify transaction closed on or about April 9, 2009; and

3. Pursuant to the Agreement, the attached list of patents and applications

(Attachment A) are now owned by Medtronic CoreValve LLC, a Delaware limited

liability corporation, the successor-in-interest to CoreValve, Inc.

Please record this Change of Name for each of the attached patents and

applications.

Dated: APRIL 29, 2009

By:

Keyna P. Skeffington

Assistant Secretary

Medtronic CoreValve LLC

Attachment A

Application No.	Filing Date	Patent or Publication No.
10/130,355	11-26-2002	6,830,584
PCT/FR2000/003176		*
Designating US	11/15/00	
10/412,634	4/10/2003	7,018,406
11/352,614	12/13/2006	7,329,278
12/029,031	2/11/2008	2008-0133003
10/772,101	2/4/2004	2004-0210304
12/348,892	1/5/2009	
60/684,192	5/24/2005	
11/434,506	5/15/2006	2007-0043435
10/482,270	7/4/2002	7,252,682
11/829,682	7/27/2007	2008-0215143
10/484,865	9/22/04	2005-0033398
60/684,110	5/24/2005	
60/790,636	4/10/2006	
11/488,395	7/18/2006	2007-0239271
60/868,891	12/6/2006	
11/952,080	12/6/2007	2008-0140189
11/128,826	5/13/2005	2006-0259136
11/433,296	5/12/2006	2006-0265056
12/253,858	10/17/2008	
12/212,620	9/17/2008	
60/876,547	12/22/2006	
60/907,907	4/20/2007	
61/144,655	1/14/2009	
61/129,170	6/9/2008	
IB2007/003975	12/18/07	
Publication No.		
WO2008081256		

SUPPLEMENTAL CHANGE OF NAME CONFIRMATION

- I, Keyna P. Skeffington, Vice President and Senior Legal Counsel of Medtronic Inc., and Assistant Secretary of **Medtronic CoreValve LLC**, do hereby declare that:
- 1. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement") was made and entered into as of February 19, 2009 by and among others, MEDTRONIC INC., a Minnesota corporation, located at 710 Medtronic Parkway, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55432-5604, United States of America, and CoreValve, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with a place of business at 1 Jenner, Suite 100, Irvine, California 92618,
 - 2. The above-identified transaction closed on or about April 9, 2009; and
- 3. Pursuant to the Agreement, the attached list of patents, and patent applications (Exhibit 3.8(a)) became owned by **Medtronic CoreValve LLC**, a Delaware limited liability corporation, the successor-in-interest of **CoreValve**, **Inc**.

Please record this Name Change for each of the attached patents, and patent applications.

Date: Physist 26, 2009

Køyna P. Skeffington Assistant Secretary

Medtronic CoreValve LLC

EXHIBIT 3.8 (a) (RE DA-CTED) COREVALVE REGISTERED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY HIGHLY CONFIDENTIAL

11 = 1, 1, 12 = 1, 18:112		
Document No.	Document Date	Status
FR Application No. 99/14462	Filed: 11/17/99	ISSUED
Patent No. 2800984	Isrued: 05/18/01	
Application No. PCT/FR2000/003176	Filed: 11/15/00	National Applications Filed: AT,
Publication No. WO/01/035870	Published: 05/25/01	AU, CA, DE, EP, ES, JP, US
US Application No. 10/130,355	Filed: 11/26/02	ISSUED
Paterit Nost 2003 Report	Issued: 12/14/04	
AU Application No. 200117132	Filed: 11/15/00	ISSUED
Patent No. 0767710	Issued: 11/20/03	
CA Application No. 99/14462	Filed: 11/17/99	PENDING
Publication No. 2 389 713	Published: 05/25/01	
EP Application No. 00979740.8	Filed: 11/15/2000	ISSUED
Patent No. 1 233 731	Issued: 12/29/2004	Validated in BB, DE, BS, FR, GB, IT, GR, NL, TR, all in force
JP Application No. 2001/537666	Filed: 11/15/00	PENDING
Publication No. 2003/513751	Published: 04/15/03	
ES Application No. 20000979740	Filed: 11/15/00	PENDING
Publication No. 2233482T	Published: 06/16/05	
DE Application No. 20006017189	Filed: 11/15/00	PENDING
Publication No. 60017189T	Published: 09/22/05	
AT Application No. 20000979740	Filed: 11/15/00	PENDING
Publication No. 285729T	Published: 01/15/2005	
US Application No. 10/412,634	Filed: 04/10/03	ISSUED
Publication No. 2004/0093060 A1	Published: 05/13/04	
Patent No.27,018-406-82	Issued: 03/28/06	
US Application No. 11/352,614	Piled: 12/13/06	ISSUED
Publication No. 2006/0129235 A1	Publišhed: 06/15/06	
Patent No. 329 278 B2	Issued: 02/12/08	
US Application No. [2029]031 *	Filed: 02/11/08	PENDING
Publication No. 2008/0133003 A1	Published: 06/05/08	

STATE OF THE PARTY	T	
US Application No - 0/1172 101	Filed: 02/04/04	PENDING
Publication No. 2004/0210304 At	Published: 10/21/04	
US Application No. 60/684,192	Filed: 05/24/05	EXPIRED
US Application (No., 111/434/206)	Filed: 05/15/06	PENDING
Publication No. 2007/0043435 A1	Published: 02/22/07	
Application No. PCT/US06/020012	Filed: 05/24/06	PUBLISHED
	Published: 11/30/06	National Applications Filed:
Publication No. WO2006/127765 AU Application No. 2006250076	Filed: 05/24/06	AU, CA, EP, JP, NZ
,		PENDING
Publication No. 2006250076	Published: 11/30/06	
CA Application No. 20062614489	Filed: 05/24/06	PENDING
Publication No. 2614489	Published: 11/30/06	
EP Application No. 06771018.6	Filed: 05/24/06	PENDING
Publication No. 1906883	Published: 11/30/06	
JP Application No. 2008-513644	Filed: 05/24/06	PENDING
Publication No. 2008541865	Published: 11/27/08	
NZ Application No. 564388	Filed: 05/24/06	PENDING
Publication No. 564388	Published: 01/31/08	
FR Application No. 00/14028	Filed: 10/31/00	ISSUED
Patent No. FR 2815844	Issued: 05/03/02	
Application No. PCT/FR01/03258	Filed: 10/19/01	PUBLISHED
Publication No. WO2002/036048	Published: 05/10/02	National Applications Filed: AU, CA, EP, JP
CA Application No. 20012425342	Filed: 10/19/01	PENDING
Publication No. 2425342	Published: 05/10/02	
AU Application No. 2002212418	Filed: 10/19/01	ISSUED
Patent No. 2002212418	Issued: 07/27/06	
EP Application No. 01980615.7	Filed: 10/19/01	PENDING
Publication No. 1330213	Published: 05/10/02	
JP Application No. 20020538860	Filed: 10/19/01	PENDING
Publication No. 2004516870	Published: 06/10/04	
FR Application No. 01/08898	Filed: 07/04/01	ISSUED
Patent No. 2826863	Issued: 01/10/03	
		L.,

Application No. PCT/FR02/02352			
EP Application No. 02764940.9 Filed: 07/04/02 PENDING Publication No. 1401359 Published: 03/31/04 CA Application No. 2450935 Filed: 07/04/02 PENDING Publication No. 2450935 Published: 01/16/03 AU Application No. 2002329324 Filed: 07/04/02 ISSUED Patent No. 2002329324 Issued: 07/12/07 IP Application No. 2003505965 Filed: 07/04/02 PENDING Publication No. 20035059320 Published: 02/24/05 Publication No. 10/482,270 Filed: 07/04/02 ISSUED VA Application No. 10/482,270 Filed: 07/04/02 ISSUED Published: 02/24/05 Published: 02/24/05 Published: 02/27/07 PENDING Publication No. 2003/043790 Al Issued: 08/07/07 Publication No. 2008/0215143 Published: 09/04/08 FR Application No. 01/10281 Filed: 07/21/01 ISSUED Patent No. 2828091 Issued: 02/07/03 Published: 02/13/03 National Applications Filed: AU, CA, EP, 7P, US AU Application No. 2002034045 Filed: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 2002334045 Issued: 11/08/07 CA Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Published: 02/13/03 PENDING Publication No. 1411865 Published: 02/13/03 Publication No. 20030316429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 20030316429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 200303398 Al Published: 02/10/05 Publication No. 2005/0033398 Al Published: 02/10/05	Application No. PCT/FR02/02352	Filed: 07/04/02	PUBLISHED
Publication No. 1401359	Publication No. WO 2003/003949	Issued: 01/16/03	
CA Application No. 2020202450935 Filed: 07/04/02 PENDING	EP Application No. 02764940.9	Filed: 07/04/02	PENDING
Publication No. 2450935	Publication No. 1401359	Published: 03/31/04	
Publication No. 2450935			PENDING
Patent No. 2002329324 Issued: 07/12/07 PENDING	Publication No. 2450935	Published: 01/16/03	
Papplication No. 20030509965 Filed: 07/04/02 PENDING	AU Application No. 2002329324	Filed: 07/04/02	ISSUED
Publication No. 2005505320 US Application No. 10/482,270 Published: 02/24/05 Published: 02/24/05 Publication No. 2005/0043790 A1 Published: 02/24/05 Publication No. 2005/0043790 A1 Publication No. 2005/0043790 A1 Publication No. 2008/0215143 Piled: 07/21/07 Publication No. 2008/0215143 Piled: 07/31/01 ISSUED FR Application No. 01/10281 Piled: 07/31/01 ISSUED Publication No. PCT/FR02/02745 Piled: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 Application No. WO2003/011195 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 20020334045 Piled: 07/30/02 Patent No. 2002334045 CA Application No. 20022456002 Published: 02/13/03 Publication No. 02791513.1 Piled: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 Published: 02/13/03 Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 Publication No. 20030316429 Published: 04/28/04 Publication No. 2004535897 Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Publication No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	Patent No. 2002329324	Issued: 07/12/07	
US Application No. 10482,270 Published: 02/24/05 Published: 02/24/05 Published: 02/24/05 Published: 02/24/05 Publication No. 2008/0215143 Published: 09/04/08 FR Application No. 01/10281 Filed: 07/31/01 Pstent No. 2828091 Application No. PCT/FR02/02745 Published: 02/07/03 Application No. WC2003/011195 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 20020334045 Piled: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 20020334045 Piled: 07/30/02 Pstent No. 2002334045 Filed: 07/30/02 Pstent No. 2002334045 Pstent No. 200223456002 Pstent No. 200223456002 Published: 02/13/03 Publication No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 Published: 02/13/04 Published: 02/13/04 Published: 02/13/04 Published: 02/13/04 Published: 02/13/05 Published: 02/13/05 Published: 02/13/05 Published: 02/10/05	JP Application No. 20030509965	Filed: 07/04/02	PENDING
Publication No. 2005/0043790 A1 Published: 02/24/05 Issued: 08/07/07 Publication No. 2008/0215143 Published: 09/04/08 Filed: 07/31/01 Patent No. 2828091 Application No. PCT/FR02/02745 Published: 02/07/03 Application No. WC2003/011195 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 20020334045 Patent No. 2002334045 Patent No. 200234045 Patent No. 200234045 Patent No. 200334045 Patent No. 20042456002 Published: 02/13/03 BP Application No. 02791513.1 Published: 02/13/03 Patent No. 2004535897 Published: 04/28/04 Patent No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 Patent No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 50/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	Publication No. 2005505320	Published: 02/24/05	
Issued: 08/07/07 PENDING	US Application No. 10/482,270	Filed: 07/04/02	ISSUED
Piled: 07/27/07 Publication No. 2008/0215143 Published: 09/04/08 Filed: 07/31/01 Pstent No. 2828091 Application No. PCT/FR02/02745 Piled: 07/30/02 Publication No. WO2003/011195 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 20020334045 Patent No. 20020334045 Patent No. 20022334045 Patent No. 20022334045 Patent No. 2002233405 Patent No. 2002233405 Patent No. 2002233405 Patent No. 20022356002 Published: 02/13/03 Publication No. 02791513.1 Piled: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 Published: 02/13/03 Published: 02/13/03 Published: 02/13/03 Published: 03/28/04 Published: 03/28/04 Publication No. 20030516429 Published: 07/30/02 Published: 07/30/02 Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684/110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	Publication No. 2005/0043790 A1	Published: 02/24/05	
Publication No. 2008/0215143 Published: 09/04/08 FR Application No. 01/10281 Filed: 07/31/01 ISSUED Patent No. 2828091 Application No. PCT/FR02/02745 Filed: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 20020334045 Patent No. 20020334045 Filed: 07/30/02 Patent No. 2002334045 CA Application No. 20022456002 Piled: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 BP Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 BP Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 Published: 04/28/04 Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	1PMENT NO.77.252.082 B2	Issued: 08/07/07	
FR Application No. 01/10281 Filed: 07/31/01 ISSUED Patent No. 2828091 Application No. PCT/FR02/02745 Published: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 20020334045 Patent No. 2002334045 Filed: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 AU Application No. 20020334045 Filed: 07/30/02 ISSUED Patent No. 2002334045 Issued: 11/08/07 CA Application No. 20022456002 Published: 07/30/02 Published: 02/13/03 EP Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 Published: 04/28/04 Publication No. 20030516429 Published: 04/28/04 Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684/110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	USA PALCAGO NO TV (2000)	Filed: 07/27/07	PENDING
Patent No. 2828091 Issued: 02/07/03 PUBLISHED	Publication No. 2008/0215143	Published: 09/04/08	
Application No. PCT/FR02/02745 Filed: 07/30/02 PUBLISHED Publication No. WO2003/011195 Published: 02/13/03 National Applications Filed: AU, CA, EF, IP, US AU Application No. 20020334045 Filed: 07/30/02 ISSUED Patent No. 2002334045 Issued: 11/08/07 CA Application No. 20022456002 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2456002 Published: 02/13/03 EP Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 JP Application No. 20030516429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 US Application No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	•••		ISSUED
Publication No. WO2003/011195 Published: 02/13/03 National Applications Filed: AU, CA, EP, IP, US AU Application No. 20020334045 Filed: 07/30/02 ISSUED Patent No. 2002334045 Issued: 11/08/07 PENDING CA Application No. 20022456002 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2456002 Published: 02/13/03 PENDING BP Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 PENDING Publication No. 20030516429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 PENDING Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 PENDING US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED			PURI ISHRD
AU Application No. 20020334045 Filed: 07/30/02 ISSUED Patent No. 2002334045 Issued: 11/08/07 CA Application No. 20022456002 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 02456002 Published: 02/13/03 BP Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 JP Application No. 20030516429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 JS Application No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 2005/0033398 A1 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	••		National Applications Filed:
CA Application No. 20022456002 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 JP Application No. 20030516429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 JS Application No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	AU Application No. 20020334045	Filed: 07/30/02	
Publication No. 2456002 Published: 02/13/03 BP Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 JP Application No. 20030516429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 JS Application No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	Patent No. 2002334045	Issued: 11/08/07	
### EP Application No. 02791513.1 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 JP Application No. 20030516429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 US Application No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	CA Application No. 20022456002	Filed: 07/30/02	PENDING
Publication No. 1411865 Published: 04/28/04 JP Application No. 20030516429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 PENDING Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Filed: 09/22/04 PENDING Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 EXPIRED	Publication No. 2456002	Published: 02/13/03	
JP Application No. 20030516429 Filed: 07/30/02 PENDING Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 PENDING US Application No. 2005/0033398 A1 Piled: 09/22/04 PENDING US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	BP Application No. 02791513.1	Filed: 07/30/02	PENDING
Publication No. 2004535897 Published: 12/02/04 (ISApplication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	Publication No. 1411865	Published: 04/28/04	
US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 PENDING Publication No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	JP Application No. 20030516429	Filed: 07/30/02	PENDING
Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1 Published: 02/10/05 US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	Publication No. 2004535897	Published: 12/02/04	
US Application No. 60/684,110 Filed: 05/24/05 EXPIRED	US Application No. 10/404363	Filed: 09/22/04	PENDING
	Publication No. 2005/0033398 A1	Published: 02/10/05	
US Application No. 60/790,636 Filed: 04/10/06 EXPIRED	US Application No. 60/684,110	Filed: 05/24/05	EXPIRED
	US Application No. 60/790,636	Filed: 04/10/06	EXPIRED

ŀ

JUS (Application No. 13/488/395	Filed: 07/18/06	PENDING
Publication No. 2007/0239271 A1	Published: 10/11/07	
Application No.	Piled: 04/05/07	PUBLISHED
PCT/US07/008332	Published: 10/25/07	National Applications Filed:
Publication No. W02007/120543		AU, EP
AU Application No. 2007238937	Filed: 04/05/07	PUBLISHED
Publication No. 2007238937 EP Application No. 07754796.6	Published: 10/25/07 Filed: 04/05/07	PUBLISHED
Publication No. 2004096	Published: 12/24/08	POBLISHED
US Application No. 60/868,891	Filed: 12/06/06	EXPIRED
USIAPPUCALOR No. 117952 080 3	Filed: 12/06/07	PENDING
Publication No. 2008/0140189 A1	Published: 6/12/08	
O Application No.	Filed: 12/06/07	PUBLISHED
PCT/US07/086685	Published: 06/12/08	National Phase filings due
Publication No. WO2008/070797		Q5/05/09/9-1
USA PRICE DO NO 11 11 925 826	Filed: 05/13/05	PENDING
Publication No. US2006/0259136	Published: 11/16/06	
· ·		
(US)/400 (aution/No./1/433, 296.	Filed: 05/12/06	PENDING
		PRINTE
Publication No. 2006/0265056 A1	Published: I1/23/06	
Application No PCT/US06/18514	Filed: 05/12/06	PUBLISHED
		National Applications Filed:
Publication No. WO2006/124649	Published: 11/23/06	AU, CA, EP, JP, NZ
AU Application No. 2006247573	Filed: 05/12/06	PENDING
Publication No. 2006/247573	Published: 11/23/06	
CA Application No. 20062614431	Filed: 05/12/06	PENDING
Publication No. 2614431	Published: 11/23/06	
BP Application No. 06770296.9	Filed: 05/12/06	PENDING
Publication No. 1893132	Published: 03/05/08	
JP Application No. 20080511424	Filed: 05/12/06	PENDING
Publication No. 2008539985	Published: 11/20/08	

NZ Application No. 564205	Filed: 05/12/06	PENDING
Publication No. 564205	Published: 01/31/08	
US Application No. 12/253,858 = ?	Filed: 10/17/08	PENDING
FR Application No. 0611284	Filed: 12/06/06	PENDING
Publication No. 2910269	Published: 06/27/08	
US Application No. 60/876,547	Filed: 12/22/06	EXPIRED
Application No. IB2007/003975	Filed: 12/18/07	PUBLISHED
Publication No. WO2008081256	Published: 07/10/08	National Phase filings due 06/18/09
FR Application No. 07 02889	Filed: 04/20/07	PBNDING
Westphiesternie 60000 903	Filed: 04/20/07	**********
Application No. IB2008/000971	Filed: 04/14/08	PENDING
FR Application No. 0802164	Filed: 04/18/08	PENDING
USAPPHRIEST NO. 87779, 176	The copy of the party of the pa	PENDING HE!
i da in a		
	REDACT	F D
DDW - 6		
		<u></u>
	Manufacture 21	
·		
	<u> </u>	

RECORDED: 11/21/2014